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SFP Fiber Transceivers

KTI provides a variety of optional Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP), which is also known as Mini-GBIC,
fiber transceivers for the switches equipped with SFP connectors.The following information describes the
specification of each SFP part, and it also indicates their applications in different KTl networking products.
Ordering Information:
10G SFP+ Fiber Transceivers:
Ref. Fiber Operating
Part No. 10G/GbE/FE Connectors Distance Temperature DDM
SFP-10G-SR-A 10G LC MMF 300m -10°C ~ 70°C v
(OM3 Fiber)
SFP-10G-LR-A 10G LC SMF 10km -10°C ~ 70°C v
SFP-10G-ER-A 10G LC SMF 40km 0°C ~70°C v
SFP-10G-ZR-A 10G LC SMF 80km 0°C ~70°C v
Gigabit SFP Fiber Transceivers:
Plug in SFP Port Ref. Fiber Operating
Part No. 10G/GbE/FE Connectors Distance Temperature DDM
SFP-GLM-A GbE LC MMF 550m 0°C ~70°C
SFP-GLMD-A GbE LC MMF 550m 0°C ~70°C v
SFP-GLM-A -1310 GbE LC 1km ~ 2km** 0°C ~70°C
(MMF 62.5/125 um)
SFP-GLMD-A -1310 GbE LC 1km ~ 2km** 0°C ~70°C
(MMF 62.5/125 pm) v
SFP-GLS-10-A GbE LC SMF 10km 0°C ~70°C
SFP-GLSD-10-A GbE LC SMF 10km 0°C ~70°C v
SFP-GLS-20-A GbE LC SMF 20km 0°C ~70°C
SFP-GLSD-20-A GbE LC SMF 20km 0°C ~70°C v
SFP-GLS-30-A GbE LC SMF 30km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLSD-30-A GbE LC SMF 30km 0°C ~70°C v
SFP-GLS-50-A GbE LC SMF 50km 0°C ~70°C
SFP-GLSD-50-A GbE LC SMF 50km 0°C ~70°C v
* GbE: Gigabit Ethernet SFP-GLS-70-A GbE LC SMF 70km 0°C ~ 70°C
* FE: Fast Ethernet
% DDM: Digital Diagnostics Monitoring SFP-GLSD-70-A GbE LC SMF 70km 0°C ~ 70°C v
function SFP-GLS-90-A GbE LC SMF 90km 0°C ~ 70°C
* 1: Corning fiber 2km tested
SFP-GLS-110-A GbE LC SMF 110km 0°C ~70°C
SFP-GLM-A-A GbE LC MMF 550m -20°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GLMD-A-A GbE e MMF 550m -20°C ~ 85°C v
SFP-GLM-A-A -1310 GbE LC 1km ~ 2km*! -40°C ~ 85°C
(MMF 62.5/125 pm)
SFP-GLMD-A-A -1310 GbE LC 1km ~ 2km** -40°C ~ 85°C
(MMF 62.5/125 pm) v
SFP-GLS-10A-A GbE e SMF 10km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GLSD-10A-A GbE LC SMF 10km -40°C ~ 85°C v
SFP-GLS-20A-A GbE LC SMF 20km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GLSD-20A-A GbE LC SMF 20km -40°C ~ 85°C v
SFP-GLS-30A-A GbE LC SMF 30km -40°C ~ 85°C

170728



NETWORKS

SFP-GLSD-30A-A GbE LC SMF 30km -40°C ~ 85°C v
SFP-GLS-50A-A GbE LC SMF 50km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GLSD-50A-A GbE LC SMF 50km -40°C ~ 85°C v
SFP-GLSD-70A-A GbE LC SMF 70km -40°C ~ 85°C 4
SFP-GLS-110A-A GbE LC SMF 110km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GLSD-110A-A GbE LC SMF 110km -40°C ~ 85°C v
WDM

SFP-GLS-W3510-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~ 70°C v
SFP-GLS-W5310-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~ 70°C v
SFP-GLSD-W3510-A  GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLSD-W5310-A  GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLS-W3520-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 20km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLS-W5320-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 20km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLS-W3540-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLS-W5340-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLS-W3560-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 60km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLS-W5360-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 60km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLS-W3520A-A  GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 20km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GLS-W5320A-A  GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 20km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GLS-W3540A-A  GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km -40°C ~ 85°C v
SFP-GLS-W5340A-A  GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km -40°C ~ 85°C v
SFP-GLSD-W3540A-A  GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-GLSD-W5340A-A  GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km -40°C ~ 85°C
CWDM

SFP-GLS-CxxW50-A  GbE LC CWDM SMF 50km  0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLS-CxxW80-A  GbE LC CWDM SMF 80km  0°C ~ 70°C

BX10

SFP-GLS-BX10D-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GLS-BX10U-A GbE LC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GSS-BX10D-A GbE sC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-GSS-BX10U-A  GbE scC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~ 70°C

Fast Ethernet SFP Fiber Transceivers:

Part No. 10G/GbE/FE Connectors  pent 0% OPeratind  ppm
SFP-FC-M-A FE LC MMF 2km -10°C ~ 70°C
SFP-FC-M5-A FE LC MMF 5km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-FC-S30-A FE LC SMF 30km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-FCD-S30-A FE LC SMF 30km 0°C ~ 70°C v
SFP-FCD-S30-A2 FE LC SMF 30km 0°C ~ 70°C v
SFP-FC-S60-A FE LC SMF 60km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-FC-S100-A FE LC SMF 100km 0°C ~ 70°C
SFP-FCD-S100-A FE LC SMF 100km 0°C ~ 70°C v
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SFP-FC-M-A-A FE LC MMF 2km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-FC-S10A-AV FE LC SMF 10km -10°C ~ 85°C
SFP-FC-S30A-A FE LC SMF 30km -40°C ~ 85°C

WDM

SFP-FC-W3520-A FE LC Bi-Di SMF 20km 0°C ~70°C
SFP-FC-W5320-A FE LC Bi-Di SMF 20km 0°C ~70°C
SFP-FC-W3540A-A FE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-FC-W5340A-A FE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km -40°C ~ 85°C
SFP-FCD-W3540A-A  FE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km -40°C ~ 85°C 4
SFP-FCD-W5340A-A  FE LC Bi-Di SMF 40km -40°C ~ 85°C 4
BX10

SFP-FSC-BX10D-A FE SC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~70°C
SFP-FSC-BX10U-A FE SC Bi-Di SMF 10km 0°C ~70°C

Optical Specifications:

10G SFP+ Fiber Transceivers:

Part No. Wavelength Tx Power Rx Sens. Rx Max.
SFP-10G-SR-A 850nm -71~-1 -9.9 -1
SFP-10G-LR-A 1310nm -6~0.5 -14.4 0.5
SFP-10G-ER-A 1550nm -4.7~4 -15.8 -1
SFP-10G-ZR-A 1550nm 0~4 -23 -7

Gigabit SFP Fiber Transceivers:

Part No. Wavelength Tx Power Rx Sens. Rx Max.
SFP-GLM-A 850nm -95~-4 -18 0
SFP-GLMD-A 850nm -95~-4 -18 0
SFP-GLM-A-1310 1310nm 9~-1 -19 -1
SFP-GLMD-A-1310 1310nm -9~-1 -19 -1
SFP-GLS-10-A 1310nm -95~-3 -20 -3
SFP-GLSD-10-A 1310nm -9~-3 -21 -3
SFP-GLS-20-A 1310nm -8~-2 -23 -1
SFP-GLSD-20-A 1310nm -8~-3 -23 -3
SFP-GLS-30-A 1310nm 4~1 -24 -3
SFP-GLSD-30-A 1310nm -4~3 -24 -1
SFP-GLS-50-A 1550nm 4~1 -24 -3
SFP-GLSD-50-A 1550nm 4~1 -24 -1
SFP-GLS-70-A 1550nm 0~5 -24 -3
SFP-GLSD-70-A 1550nm 0~5 -24 -1
SFP-GLS-90-A 1550nm 0~5 -27 -1
SFP-GLS-110-A 1550nm 0~5 -30 -8
SFP-GLM-A-A 850nm -95~-4 -18

SFP-GLMD-A-A 850nm -95~-4 -18
SFP-GLM-A-A-1310 1310nm 9~-1 -19 -1
SFP-GLMD-A-A-1310 1310nm 9~-1 -19 -1

SFP-GLS-10A-A 1310nm )L = =g -20 =3
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SFP-GLSD-10A-A 1310nm -9~-3 -21 -3

SFP-GLS-20A-A 1310nm -8~-2 -23 -1

SFP-GLSD-20A-A 1310nm -8~-3 -23 -3

SFP-GLS-30A-A 1310nm -4~1 -24 -3

SFP-GLSD-30A-A 1310nm -4~3 -24 -1

SFP-GLS-50A-A 1550nm 4~1 -24 -3

SFP-GLSD-50A-A 1550nm -4~1 -24 -1

SFP-GLSD-70A-A 1550nm =5 -24 -1

SFP-GLS-110A-A 1550nm =5 -30 -9

SFP-GLSD-110A-A 1550nm V=5 -30 -8

WDM

SFP-GLS-W3510-A Tx: 1310nm -9~-3 -21 -1
Rx: 1550nm

SFP-GLS-W5310-A Tx: 1550nm -9~-3 -21 -1
Rx: 1310nm

SFP-GLSD-W3510-A Tx: 1310nm -9~-3 -21 -1
Rx: 1550nm

SFP-GLSD-W5310-A Tx: 1550nm -9~-3 -21 -1
Rx: 1310nm

SFP-GLS-W3520-A Tx: 1310nm -8~-2 -23 -1
Rx: 1550nm

SFP-GLS-W5320-A Tx: 1550nm -8~-2 -23 -1
Rx: 1310nm

SFP-GLS-W3540-A Tx: 1310nm -3~2 -23 -1
Rx: 1550nm

SFP-GLS-W5340-A Tx: 1550nm -3~2 -23 -1
Rx: 1310nm

SFP-GLS-W3560-A Tx: 1310nm 0~5 -24 -1
Rx: 1550nm

SFP-GLS-W5360-A Tx: 1550nm -2~4 -25 -1
Rx: 1310nm

SFP-GLS-W3520A-A Tx: 1310nm -8~-2 -23 -1
Rx: 1550nm

SFP-GLS-W5320A-A Tx: 1550nm -8~-2 -23 -1
Rx: 1310nm

SFP-GLS-W3540A-A Tx: 1310nm -3~2 -23 -1
Rx: 1550nm

SFP-GLS-W5340A-A Tx: 1550nm -3~2 -23 -1
Rx: 1310nm

SFP-GLSD-W3540A-A Tx: 1310nm -3~2 -23 -1
Rx: 1550nm

SFP-GLSD-W5340A-A Tx: 1550nm -3~2 -23 -1
Rx: 1310nm

CWDM

SFP-GLS-CxxW50-A TX: IxxOnm 0~5 -24 -1
(1470~1610nm)
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SFP-GLS-CxxW80-A Tx: IxxOnm 0~5 -30 -8
(1470~1610nm)
BX10
SFP-GLS-BX10D-A Tx: 1490nm -9~-3 -21 -1
Rx: 1310nm
Applications: SFP-GLS-BX10U-A Tx: 1310nm 9~-3 21 -1
Rx: 1490nm
Model Product SFP Ports . . _ _
KGS-2422-B | GbE Switch | GbE, FE SFP-GSS-BX10D-A ;))(( ]ié?[%:nn: 9~-3 21 1
KGS-2423 | GbE Switch (ggﬁl) -
- GOE SFP-GSS-BX10U-A Tx: 1310nm -9~-3 -21 -1
KGS-810F-B | GbE Switch (ODM) Rx: 1490nm
KGS-510F-C | GbE Switch GbE
KGC-0500 | GbE Switch GbE, FE ) .
KGD-802-B | GbE Switch | € Fast Ethernet SFP Fiber Transceivers:
) GbE Part No. Wavelength Tx Power Rx Sens. Rx Max.
KGD-600-B | GDE Switch | . q"dr)

KFs2621 | FE Swirch be SFP-FC-M-A 1310nm -20 ~ -14 -31 -8
KGS-0820-B | FE Switch G(BE'NFUE SFP-FC-M5-A 1310nm -9~0 -30 0
KSD-541-B | FE Switch UndESEtrial) SFP-FC-S30-A 1310nm -15~-8 -34 0

KGC-300 GbE MC GbE SFP-FCD-S30-A 1310nm -15~-8 -32 0
KOC-310M-B| GbEMC CbE SFP-FCD-S30-A2 1310nm 15~ -8 -34 0
KGC-310M-C| GbE MC GbE, FE
KGC-320-HP |  GbE MC GbE, FE SFP-FC-S60-A 1310nm -5~0 -35 0

KGC-352 GbE MC EEE SFP-FC-S100-A 1550nm 5~0 -35 0

KCD400 | GpEMC (st SFP-FCD-S100-A 1550nm 5-0 -35 0

KGC-a80 | GhEMC ('ndés;rié', DDM) SFP-FC-M-A-A 1310nm 20~-14 -31 -8

E, FE
KEC-260 | GPEMC | (ndustial, OMm) SFP-FC-S10A-AV 1310nm -15~ -8 -23 -8
GbE, FE

KGC-240 | GPEMC |(ndustral, Dom) SFP-FC-S30A-A 1310nm 15~ -8 -34 0

KGC-311 MC GbE, FE
KG-500F-B GbE NIC GbE WDM

MC: media Converter
NIC: Network interface card SFP-FC-W3520-A Tx: 1310nm -14 ~ -8 -32 0
Rx: 1550nm
SFP-FC-W5320-A Tx: 1550nm -14 ~ -8 -32 0
Rx: 1310nm
SFP-FC-W3540A-A Tx: 1310nm -8~0 -34 0
Rx: 1550nm
i SFP-FC-W5340A-A Tx: 1550nm -8~0 -34 0
Katron Technologies Inc. Rx: 1310nm
15F-7, No. 79, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd.,
Hsi-chih, New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. SFP-FCD-W3540A-A Tx: 1310nm -8~0 -34 0
Tel: 886-2-2698-3878 .
Fax: 886-2-2698-3873 Rx: 1550nm
E-mail: kti@ktinet.com.tw 0 - _
ORL: http: //www.ktinet.com tw SFP-FCD-W5340A-A Tx: 1550nm -8~0 34 0
Rx: 1310nm
KTI Networks Inc.
10415-A Westpark Drive, Houston,
TX 77042. S.Ss?/f.r five, Touston BX10
Tel: 1-713-266-3891
FZX: 1-713-914-0555 SFP-FSC-BX10D-A Tx: 1550nm -14 ~ -8 -32 0
E-mail: contact@ktinet.com Rx: 1310nm
URL: http: //www.ktinet.com
Trademarks: All brand names are trademarks or registered SFP-FSC-BXlOU_A TX: 1310nm -14 - -8 -32 O
trademarks of their respective holders. RX: 1550n m
This information is subject to change without prior notice.
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